TL/H/10055
L
M
4
3
1
A
d

LM431CCM3
or LM431CIM3
Ordering Information*
Package
Typical Accuracy
Temperature Range
0.5% 1% 2%
TO-92 LM431CCZ LM431BCZ LM431ACZ 0§C to a70§C
LM431CIZ LM431BIZ LM431AIZ b40§C to a85§C
SO-8 LM431CCM LM431BCM LM431ACM 0§C to a70§C
LM431CIM LM431BIM LM431AIM b40§C to a85§C
SOT-23 LM431CCM3 LM431BCM3 LM431ACM3 0§C to a70§C
LM431CIM3 LM431BIM3 LM431AIM3 b40§C to a85§C
*See Table 1 for package marking for SOT-23.
C1996 National Semiconductor Corporation RRD-B30M17/Printed in U. S. A. http://www.national.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,